
EASTERN STANDARD 
TIME 

Miles I----------
Lv New York, N. Y. 
• Penna. Station _____ _ 
• Hudson Terminal_ ___ _ 
• North Philadelphia, Pa._ 

Ar Penna. Sta. (30th St.) __ _ 

605 305 307 601 

Week- Week- Week- Week­
days days days days 

H 

AM AM 
NB 

12.30 3.30 
12.15 3.20 

--2:33 --§:2§ 

H 

AM 
NB 

H 

AM 
NB 

309 
Daily 

AM· 
NH 
6.00 

• 5.40 

""7:§9 

311 

Week­
days 

313 

.laily 

AM AM 
NB I NB 6.30 o 7.00 

__ 6.10 0_6950 

8.11 o 8.36 

315 

Daily 

AM 
NB 
'1.30 
7.15 

""§:iii 

75 

Daily 

AM 
NB 

v 8.35 
v 8.20 
cl0.02 

PHILADELPHIA TO PAOLI 

319 I 
Daily 

19 

Week­
days 

AM AM 
NB 
8.30 9.00 
8.16 8.48 

·io:ar ·ia::ir 

323 
Daily 

AM 
NB 
9.30 
9.12 

11.07 

327-
625 

Daily 

AM 
NB 

10.30 
10.12 

12. 13 

329 

Daily 

AM 
NH 
11.00 
10.40 

12 .36 

25 
Daily 

AM 
NB 

vll.35 
vll.20 
C 1.04 

331 

Week­
days 

AM 
NB 
11.30 
11.12 

333 
Daily 

33 
Daily 

NOON PM 
NB 

12.00 v12 .55 
11.48 v12.36 

C 2.24 
"Tiiii "T3i ------

335 

Week• 
days 

H 

PM 

·12.30 
12.12 

"Tiii 

337 

Daily 

PM 
NB 
1.00 

12.48 

"T3i 

339 

Week­
days 

H 

PM 
NB 
1.30 
1.12 

-Tii4 -- -- -- -- - -- -- -- -- -- - -- -- -- --
.0 Lv Philadelphia, Pa. 

" Broad Street Station__ 7.40 
_____ " Broad St. Sub. Sta.___ --2~46 --fiQ --;;:i5 ------
----- " Penna. Sta .. (30th St.) 2.45 6. 13 7.18 7.44 

7.45 
7.48 

--1----------·II --
4.1 Lv 52d Street, Phila., Pa. __ _ 
5.6 " Overbrook, Pa. ________ _ 
6.1 • Merion. Pa. ___________ _ 

7.0 
7.6 
8.6 
9.3 

10.3 

11.0 
12.1 
13.1 
13.9 
14.6 

15.5 
16.6 
17.7 
18.7 
20.0 

Lv Narberth, Pa. _________ _ 
Wynnewood, Pa. _______ _ 
Ardmore, Pa. ___ __ . _____ _ 

" Haverford. Pa. ________ _ 
" Bryn Mawr, Pa. _______ _ 

Lv Rosemont, Pa. _________ _ 
" Villanova, Pa. _________ _ 
" Radnor, Pa. ___________ _ 
" St. Davids, Pa. ________ _ 
" Wayne, P&.. ___________ _ 

Lv Strafford, Pa. __________ _ 
" Devon, Pa. ____________ _ 
" Berwyn, Pa. ___________ _ 
" Dayleslord, Pa. ________ _ 

Ar Paoli, Pa. ____________ _ 

I 353 

\ Daily 

--------·-- -
Lv New York, N. Y. 

PM 
NB 

I 

" Penna. Station _____ _ 
" Hudson Terminal_ ___ _ 

3 31 
3 12 

2.55 

--s:02 
3.04 
3.09 

tT22 
f 3.24 

3.28 
AM 

355 

6.18 
6.21 
6.23 

6.25 
6.27 
6.29 
6.31 
6.33 

6.35 
6.37 
6.39 
6.41 
6.43 

6.45 
6.47 
6.49 

f 6.51 
6.54 

AM 

621 

7.23 
7.26 
7.28 

7 .30 
7.32 
7.34 
7.36 
7.38 

7.40 
7.42 
7.44 
7.46 
7.48 

7.50 
7.52 
7.54 

359 

Except Except Except 
Sat&Sun S.t&Sun Sat&Sun 

H 

PM 
NB 

H 

PM 
NB 
4.00 
3.48 

H 

PM 
NB 
4.00 
3.48 

7.54 
7.57 
7.59 

8.02 
8.04 
8.0'! 
8.10 
8 .13 

8.15 
8.17 
8.19 
8.21 
8.23 

8.25 
8.27 
8.29 

I 8.31 
8.34 

AM 

397 
Sat.Sun.& 

Holi­
dayi; 

G 

PM 
NB 
4.00 
3.48 

49 
Daily 

PM 

8.25 
8.28 
8.30 

8.32 
8.34 
8.37 
8.39 
8.42 

8.44 
8.46 
8.48 
8.50 
8.52 

8.54 
8.56 
8.58 

9.03 
AM 

49 

Daily 

PM 

8.54 
8.57 
8.59 

9.01 
9.03 
9.05 
9.07 
9.09 

9 .11 
9.13 
9.15 
9.17 
9.19 

9.21 
9.23 
9.25 

I 9.27 
9.29 

AM 

363 

Daily 

9.15 
9.18 

9.23 
9.26 
9.28 

9.30 
9 .32 
9.34 
9.36 
9.38 

9.40 
9.42 
9.44 
9.46 
9.48 

69 
Daily 

PM PM 
NB 
4.30 v 5. 10 
4.10 v 5.00 

41 

Daily 

PM 

10.26 
10.28 

10.30 
10.32 
10.34 
10.36 
10.38 

10.40 
10.42 
10.44 
10.46 
10.48 

10.50 
10.52 
10.54 

-ia:§§ 
AM 

11.45 
AM 

365 I 29 

Daily Daily 

PM 
NB 
5.00 
4.50 

PM 
NB 

• 6.00 
• 5.48 

11.28 
11 .31 "ifl7 
11.33 12.29 

11.35 
lt.37 
11.39 
11.41 
11.43 

11 .45 
lU-7 
11.49 
11.51 
11.53 

11.55 
11.57 
11.59 

112.01 
12.04 
PM 

12.31 
12.33 
12.35 
12.37 
12.39 

12.41 
12.43 
12.45 
12.47 
12.49 

12.51 
12.53 
12.5s 

112.57 
12.59 
PM 

12.51 
12.53 

12.55 
12.57 
12.59 
1.01 
1.03 

1.05 
1.07 
1.09 
1.11 
1.13 

1 15 
1. 17 
1. 19 

I 1.21 
1.24 
PM 

367 
Daily 

31 
Dailr 

Except 
Nov. 22 
Dec. 24 
30 & 31 

65 

Daily 

PM 
NB 
5.30 
5.16 

PM 
NB 

369 

Daily 

1.15 1.45 
1.18 1.48 

1.31 
1.33 
1.36 
1.38 
1.40 

1.42 
1.44 
1.46 
1.48 
1.50 

1.52 
1.54 
1.56 

2.00 
2.02 
2.04 
2.06 
2.08 

2.10 
2.12 
2.14 
2.16 
2.18 

2.20 
2.22 
2.24 

I 2.26 
2.29 
PM 

1 
Daily 

581 

Daily 

371 

Daily 

2.15 
2.18 

2.26 
2.28 

2.30 
2.32 
2.35 
2.37 
2.40 

2.42 
2.44 
2.46 
2.48 
2.so 

2.52 
2.54 
2.56 

373 
Daily 

"Tis 
3.18 

3.00 
3.02' 
3.04 
3.06 
3.08 

3.10 
3.12 
3.14 
3.16 
3.18 

3.20 
3.22 
3.24 

I 3.26 
3-29 
PM 

3 

Daily 

3.23 
3.26 
3.28 

3.30 
3.32 
3.34 
3.36 
3.38 

3.40 
3.42 
3.44 
3.46 
3.48 

3.50 
3.52 
3.54 

I 3.56 
3.59 
PM 

71 

Daily 

PM PM 
NB 

PM PM PM PM PM 

G.00 v 6.45 
5.48 v 6.30 

NB NB 

609 

Week­
days 

H 

PM 
NB 
2.00 
1.48 

3 36 

3.52 
3.54 

3.56 
3.59 
4.02 
4.04 
4.07 

4.09 
4.11 
4.13 
4.15-
4.17 

4 19 
4.21 
4.23 

--,ns 
PM 

375 
Daily 

PM 
NB 

393 
Sun.& 
Holi• 
days 

G 

PM 
NB 
2.00 
1.48 

-·fis 

""f45 
3.48 

3.53 
3.56 
3.58 

4.00 
4.02 
4.04 
4.06 
4.08 

4.10 
4.12 
4.14 
4.16 
4.18 

4.20 
4-22 
4.24 

I 4.26 
4.29 
PM 

Daily 
Except 
Dec.25 

PM 

7.30 v 8.25 
1.10 v 8.06 

" North Philadelphia, Pa._ 
Ar Penna. Sta. (30th St.) __ _ 

---- _) 
5 0~ ""fiii ""S:38 "°s:38 

m 5.00 m 5.00 
m 4.40 m 4.40 
m 6-20 m 6 20 C 6.38 

""fig ------

q 5.25 
q 5 08 
q 6.56 ______ -·fls • 7.21 ··nz 

v 6.10 
V 5.56 
C 7.40 

PM 

n 6.15 
n 6.00 
n 7.46 -- - - -- C 8.11 

7.45 

6.00 6.30 1.00 P 7.35 
5.48 6.20 6.50 P 7.20 

p 9.06 -T4s "Tiii ""ii:41 _____ _ 

Y 8.00 
v 7.42 
C 9.31 ______ -Tiis C 9.54 

I;,v p~!~~:1~!!:t r:;tion_ -
" Broad St. Sub. Sta. __ _ 
" Penna. Sta. (30th St.)_ 

Lv 52d St., Philadelphia, Pa. 
'' Overbrook, Pa, ________ _ 
" Merion, Pa. ___________ _ 

Lv Narberth, Pa. _________ _ 
" Wynnewood, Pa. _______ _ 
" Ardmore, Pa. __________ _ 
" Haverford, Pa _________ _ 
" Bryn Mawr, Pa. _______ _ 

Lv Rosemont, Pa. _________ _ 
" Villanova, Pa. _________ _ 
" Radnor, Pa. ___________ _ 
" St. Davids, Pa .. ________ _ 
" Wayne, Pa. ____________ _ 

Lv Strafford, Pa. ___________ _ 
" Devon, Pa. __ .. _________ _ 
" Berwyn, Pa. ___________ _ 
• Dayleslord, Pa .• _______ _ 

Ar Paoli, Pa .... __________ _ 

7 
5 13 

--~:~; 
5 29 
5 31 

5 33 
5.35 
5.37 
5 39 
5.41 

5.43 
5.45 
5.47 
5.49 
5.51 

5 53 
5 55 
5.59 

I 6.03 
6 08 
PM 

:::::: -°s:57 --~:~ 
5.45 ------ 6.03 
5.47 5.59 ------
5.49 ------ 6.06 

6.15 
6.17 
6.19 

I 6.21 
6.24 
PM 

5.54 
5.56 
5.58 

6.00 
6.02 
6.04 
6.06 
6.08 

6. 10 
6.12 
6.14 
6.16 
6.18 

6.20 
6.22 
6.24 

I 6.26 
6.29 
PM 

6.15 I ••-•·• 

6.18 ------

6.26 
6.29 

6.31 
6.33 
6.35 
6.37 
6.39 

6.41 
S.43 
6.45 
6.47 
6.49 

6.51 
6.53 
6.55 

7.01 
7.03 
7.05 
7.07 
7.09 

7.11 
7.13 
7.15 
7.17 
7.1'9 

7.21 
7.23 
7.25 

I 1.21 
7.29 
PM 

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

• 7.46 
PM 

7.30 
7.32 
7.34 
7 36 
7.38 

7.40 
7 42 
7.44 
7.46 
7 48 

7.50 
7.52 
7.54 

I 7-56 
7.59 

PM 

7 50 
7 53 

8.01 
8.04 

8 06 
8 08 
810 
8 12 
8.14 

8 16 
818 
8 20 
822 
8 24 

8 26 
8 28 
8 30 

I 8 32 
8.34 
PM 

For Reference Notes, see other side. 

8.35 
8.37 
8.39 
8.41 
8.43 

8.45 
8.47 
8.49 
8-51 
8.53 

8.56 
8.58 
9.00 

I 9.02 
9-04 
PM 

8.56 
8.58 

9.00 
9.02 
9.04 
9.06 
9.08 

9.10 
9.12 
9.14 
9.16 
9.18 

9-20 
9.22 
9-24 

I 9.26 
9.29 
PM 

·-s:rn 
9-18 

9.26 
9.28 

9.30 
9.32 
9.35 
9.37 
9.39 

9.41 
9.43 
9.45 
9.47 
9.49 

9.51 
9.53 
9.55 

t 9_57 
10 .01 
PM 

23 

Daily 

PM 

v 2.50 
v 2.36 
C 4.20 

343 

Daily 

PM 
NH 
2.00 
1.48 

"T3i 

4.26 
4.28 

4.30 
4.32 
4.34 
4.36 
4.38 

4.40 
4.42 
4.44 
4-46 
4.48 

4.50 
4.52 
4.54 

I 4.56 
4.59 
PM 

395 

Sun. 
only 

347-
617 

Week­
days 

525 

Sun. 
only 

527 

Week­
days 

PM PM PM PM 
NB NH 
3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 
2.48 2.48 2.48 2.48 

""f39 ""f39 4.39 4.39 

X 4.55 "Tss 4.58 
4.58 5.01 

5.00 5.04 
5.02 5.06 
5.04 5.09 
5.06 5.11 
5.08 5.15 

5.10 5.11 
5.12 5.19 
5-14 5.21 
5.16 5.23 
5.18 5.25 

5.20 
5.22 
5.24 

I 5.26 
5.29 
PM 

5.27 
5.29 
5.32 

I 5.34 
5.38 
PM 

5 33 5.35 
PM PM 

349 351 

Except Except 
Sat&Sun Sat&Sun 

H H 

PM PM 
NB NB 
3.30 3.30 
3.12 3.12 

5.29 
5.31 
5.33 
5.36 
5.38 

5.40 
5.42 
5.45 

I 5.47 
5.50 
PM 

5.28 
5.30 
5.32 
5.34 
5.37 

5.39 
S.41 
5.43 
5.46 
5.48 

5.50 
5.52 
5.55 

··s:oo 
PM 

377 39 379 381 35 
Daily 

Except 
Sat. 

383 635 385 
Sat. & 

Daily Daily; Daily Daily 

PM 
NB 

10.00 
10.02 
10.04 
10.06 
10.08 

10.10 
10.12 
10.14 
10.16 
10.18 

10.20 
10.22 
10.24 

PM PM 
NB 

n 8.45 8.30 
n 8.30 8.18 

~!!:!~ "ifiii 

10.34 
10.36 
10.38 
10.40 
10.42 

10.44 
10.46 
10.48 
10.50 
10.52 

10.54 
10.56 
10.58 

111.01 
11.04 
PM 

PM 
NB 
9.00 
8.45 

11.05 
11.07 
11.09 
11. 11 
11.13 

11-15 
11.11 
11.19 
11.21 
11 .23 

11.25 
11.27 
11.29 

111.31 
11-34 
PM 

Daily Nov. 22 Daily 
Dec. 23, 
24, 30 

R & 31 

PM PM PM 
NB 

9-30 10.00 10.00 
9-15 9.45 9.45 

12.01 
AM 

12.01 
12.04 

12.06 
12 .08 
12. 10 
12.12 
12 .14 

12.15 
12 .18 
12.20 
12.22 
12.24 

12.26 
12.28 
12.30 

112.32 
12.34 
AM I 

PM 
NB 
11.00 
10.45 

1.01 
1.03 

1.05 
1.07 
1.09 
1.11 
1.13 

l.15 
1.17 
1.19 
1.21 
1.23 

1.25 
1.27 
1.29 

I 1.31 
1.34 

AM 

Printed In U. S A, 

I 

COMMUTATION and MULTIPLE-TRIP TICKETS 
between 

Philadelphia, Paoli and Intermediate Stations 

Between 

PHILADEL­
PHIA 

and 

One­
Way 

Coach 
Ticket 

(Subject to change) 

COMMUTATION TICKETS 

Un­
limited 

Use 
Weekly 

Indi­
vidual 

$ 
Limited 

Use 
Monthly 

Indi­
vidual 

Un­
limited 

Use 
Monthly 

Indi­
vidual 

24-Trip 
Three 

Months 
Indi­

vidual 

Un­
limited 

Use 
Annual 
Indi­

vidual 

Multiple­
Trip 

Tickets 

10-Trip 
Six 

Months 
Bearer 

------- --------- ---1---....JI-.--

Overbrook ... . 
Merion .... . 
Narberth .... . 
Wynnewood .. 
Ardmore ..... . 
Haverford ... . 
Bryn Mawr .. . 
Rosemont .. .. . 
Villanova .... . 
Radnor ...... . 
St. Davids .. .. 
Wayne ...... . 
Strafford .. .. .. 
Devon ... .. .. . 
Berwyn ... . . . . 
Daylesford ... . 
Paoli. ....... . 

$0.28 
.31 
.31 
.34 
.35 

* .39 
* .41 
* .4\ 
* .46' 
* .48. 
* .48 
* .52 
* .52 
* .60 
* .60 
* .68 
* .68 

$2.45 
2.45 
2.60 
2.75 
2.90 
2.90 
3.05 
3.20 
3.30 
3.45 
3.60 
3.i5 
3.85 
4.00 
4.15 
4.30 
4.40 

$8.85 
8.85 
9.40 
9.90 

lo.40 
lo.40 
10.90 
11.40 
11.90 
12.40 
12.90 
13.40 
13.90 
14.40 
14.85 
15.35 
15.85 

$9.80 
9.80 

10.40 
11.00 
11.55 
11.55 
12.10 
12.65 
13.20 
13.75 
14.30 
14.85 
15.40 
15.95 
16.50 
17.05 
17.60 

$4.40 
4.80 
5.50 
5.95 
6.75 
6.95 
i.30 
7.60 
7.95 
8.25 
8.60 
8.95 
9.25 
9.60 

9.90 I 10.25 
10.60 

$117.60 
117.60 
124.80 
132.00 
138.60 
138.60 
145.20 
151.80 
158.40 
165.00 
171.60 
178.20 
184.80 
191.40 
198.00 
204.60 
211.20 

$2.55 
2.80 
2.80 
3.10 
3.15 
3.55 
3.70 
3.70 
4.15 
4.35 
4.35 
4.70 
4.70 
5.40 
5.40 
6.15 
6.15 

$ This ticket cannot be used Saturdays, Sundays or Holidays-Valid for un­
limited use other days. 

* This ticket is subject to 15% Federal Tax. 

INFORMATION 

The Time from 12.01 A. M. to 12 o'clock, noon, inclusive, is 
indicated by light-face type; from 12,01 P. M. to 12 o'clock, 
midnight, Inclusive, by dark-face type. 

Adjustment of Fares-Should any misunderstanding arise with 
conductors or agents as to the proper fare or ticket privileges, please 
pay fare requested, take receipt and communicate with General 
Passenger Agent., Pennsylvania Station, Philadelphia 4, Pa. 

Children-Under 5 years of age, free, when accompanied by 
parent or guardian; 5 years of age and under 12, one-half fare; 
12 years of age and over, full fare. 

Responsibility-The Pennsylvania Railroad is not responsible 
for errors in time tables, nor for inconvenience or damage resulting 
from delayed trains or failure to make connections, or for shortage 
of equipment. The schedules and equipment shown in thi-s time 
table are subject to change without notice. 

Forwarding of Baggage-Passengers are urged to check baggage 
in advance so that it may be forwarded on a preceding train. Every 
effort will be made to facilitate the handling of baggage, but the 
Railroad can not guarantee to forward on same train with owner, 
nor the arrival time at destination. 

F. M. WARE 
General Passenger Agent 

Pennsylvania Station, 30th St. 
Philadelphia I, Pa. 

3500 lsted. 9-7-51 Allen, Lane & Scott, Philadelphia 

l 

l 

Philadelphia-Paoli 

PElVlVSYLV.DTIA. 
RAILROAD 

TIME TABLES 
Eastern Standard Time 

Philadelphia 

Ardmore 

Bryn Mawr 

Wayne 

Paoli 

ALL TRAINS ARE 

~o~ 

® 
G.-a;~----

SAFETY-WITH SPEED AND COMFORt 

Form 40 Effective 2.01 A. M., September 30, 1951 
Downloaded from http://PRR.Railfan.net - Collection of  Rob Mandeville - ©2022 - Commercial reproduction or distribution  prohibited 



EA.STERN ST.&NDA.BD 
TIME 

PAOLI TO PHILADELPHIA 

I 30 I 66 22 16 60 86 304 38 40 48 48 606 68 36 308 390 310 312 Daily 28 314 316 318 64 !~~- 618 386 384 S~~-6& 320 604 322 324 
Daily Daily Week- Week- ~~:-_t3 Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Week- Daily Week- Except S~~'.-& Except Except J::•~t3 Daily Week- Daily Except Daily days Week- Except Sat. Holi• Week- Week- Daily Week-Except days days Dec. 24, days days Sat&Sun Holi• Sat&Sun Sat&Sun Dec." 25 days Except Sat&Sun only days Sat&Sun only days days days days 

Dec. 26 T T 2;;~.? H T H di!s H H 1;:."f H Sat. H G H H N H E H 

600 326 70 

Week- Daily Daily 
days 

H 

2 328 
Daily Daily 

330 
Week­
days 

H ----------1------------------------ ----------------------------AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM NB NB NB NB NB NB NB NB NB NB NB NB NB NB NB NB NS NB NB NB NB NB NB LvPaoll,Pa. _____________ y4.32d4.38d5.15d5.50d5.58 6.0ld6.05d6.15y6.29y6.29 6.50d6.55d7.05 7.15 7.15 7.23 7.30y7.34j7.39 7.49 7.56 8.02)·8.07 8.10 8.14 8.19 8.19 8.22 8.31 858 9.01 9.17 9.22 . 9.46d9.5!Yl0.05 10.19 10.48 " Daylesford, Pa._________ f 6.03 . 6 52 ------ ------ f 7.17 f 7.18 ______ 7.38 7.51 7.58 ______ 8.12 ____________ f 8.21 ______ f 8.33 ______ f 9.03 f 9.19 ______ __ _ _____ f!0.21 f!0.51 " Berwyn, Pa.____________ 6.05 gi 6 54 ______ ------ 7.19 7.20 7.26 7.4Q ______ ------ 7.53 8.00 8.09 8.14 ------ 8.23 8.23 ______ 8.35 ---- -- 9.05 9.21 ------ 9.50 _____ : ------ 10.23 10.53 " Devon, Pa.___________________________________________ 6 07 ____ ______________ .<: il< 6.56 ______ ------ 7.21 7.22 7.28 7.42 ------ ---- -- 7.55 8 02 8.11 . " • 8.16 ------ 8.25 8.25 ______ 8.37 -- ---- 9.07 9.23 ------ 9.52 ______ ------ 10.25 10.55 " Strafford, Pa.___________ ______ ______ ______ ______ ______ 6.09 ;l·;:., 6.58 ------ ------ 7.23 7.24 7.30 7.44 ------ ------ 7.57 8.04 8.13 ].~< 8 18 ------ ______ 8 27 ______ 8.39 __ ____ 9.09 9 25 ______ 9.54 ______ ______ 10.27 10.57 ---------- -------------- 8 t 1, > t ~ ------ ------ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --Lv Wayne, Pa._____________ ______ 6.11 ooz 7.00 7.26 7.26 7.32 7.46 8.00 8.06 8.16 tJjz 8.20 ------ 8.28 8.29 ______ 8.41 ______ 9.11 9.27 9.56 10.29 10.59 " St. Davids, Pa._________ • ______ 6.13 :.-;; " 7.02 7.28 7.28 7.34 7.48 8.02 8.08 8.18 :l__: 8.22 ------ ______ 8.31 ______ 8.43 ______ 9.13 9.29 9.58 .,; 10.31 11.01 " Radnor, Pa.____________ ] ~ .. ______ 6.15 j Jj·;:;Jj 7.04 :.j 7.30 7.30 7.36 7.50 ,;, .,; 8.04 8.10 8.20 IZ_;;l ill 8.24 ------ 8.31 8.33 ______ 8.45 9.15 9.31 10.00 !I 10.33 11.03 " Villanova, Pa.__________ ;: _
8 

., ;;!; ______ 6.17 t4i •e -,:, ~g\ 7.06 II= ! ------ 7.332 7.38 ~-52 '; • !1, 88.0086 8.142 8.22 2l ~"' 8.26 ______ 8.33 8.35 ______ 8.47 ______ 9.17 9.33 !: 10.02 _ -!! 10.35 11.05 " Rosemont, Pa__________ 5 :S, __ ______ 6.19 ..,... f ~ t~ ;;' 7.08 ~ ,.. ------ 7. 4 7.40 , .54 ,S ~ '§ ~ . 8.1 8.24 jrE; 8 28 ------ ------ 8.37 ______ 8.49 ----- - 9.19 9.35 i$ 10.04 f 10.37 11.07 
Lv Bryn Mawr, Pa.________ i ~ ~ !1 == 6.22 !l 2 ~u ~~5 7.10 -i! ~ ~ 7.35 7.36 7.42 7.57 ..:il ::Sil 8.10 8.16 8.26:::: :;~ 8 30 ------ 8.36 8.39 ------ 8.51 ------ 9.22 9.37 ~ 10.06 e ~ 10.39 11.09 :: r:;:i~:~p~~·:::::::::: · ~ ~ a E8 :::::: u; .;~ i ~-i ;:,; ~:l~ J ~! n~ U8 U: t8~ ;8 ;8 trn U~ Ur <r.au ~J~ :::::: --~:~ U1 :::::: ~:~~ :::::: Ul Ur _, rnji :;! 1 l8:l1 lU1 : ::rb~~ili~i~~~:-_-_-_~~=== ! i e ;~ 

1

:::::: t~ ~! ~ ~fj) ~ ~:~ ! ;r·· ui u~ n1 t~ :s~ 1~ k tt~ -ui :::::: ~ .: t~~ :::::: --~:~~ u~ :::::: t~~ :::::: ui u~ ! rn)~ ! i rn:l~ n:t~ 
Lv Merion, Pa.____________ ~ ,.. E-< 1- ---- - 6.33 E-< ~ i 7.20 f ______ 7.46 7.55 8.11 'f =i k 8.21 8.29-- ~ts 840 --= 8.49 s:oi -- 9.32 9.47 10.17 j 1100._4591 1111._ 2191 " Overbrook, Pa ... ________ ______ 6.36 7.22 ------ 7.49 7.58 8.14 8.23 8.31 "=5 8.42 8.45 8.51 9.03 9.34 9.49 10.19 ,.. " Fifty-secondSt.,Phila.,Pa. ______ 6.39 - 7.25 ------ 7.51 8.01 ------ ~(,,) ,e 8.44 8.54 ______ ______ _ ____ _ 

1.r PhJ!~~:'.Ps~~~•<fJth st.) _______ ====~===== ~ 7.33--~ ~~ ~ 8.07 ~---- 8.31 8.40 8.44 t;!i 8 50 8.37 8.52 9 oo d 8 46 9.12 d 9 25 ~ 9.58 d 9.46 10 21 == -- 11.00 I n.30 : Broad St. Sub. Sta._________________ ___________ _____ 6.48 ______ ______ ______ ~ 7.36 7.57 8.00 8.10 8.24 8.34 8.43 8.47 E-< 8.53 8.40 8.55 9 03 9.15 9.45 10.01 ------ 10.30 ______ :::::: 11.03 1 11.33 Broad Street Station .. ------ ------ ______ ------ ______ ______ ______ ______ ______ ------ ------ 7.35 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 8 50 ______ 9 30 ______ ______ 9 50 _____________________________ _ 
Lv Penna. Sta. (30th St.) ___ ------------ ____________ ------1u 6.50 ______ ------1------ _____ _ 8.04 ------1 8.04 8.04 8.10 ------ ------ ------ -----i ------ U 9.04 9.04 -----i 9 09 9.04 9.04 9.04 9.09 10.04 10.04 10.04 ______ ______ ______ 11.04 _____ _ Ar North Philadelphia, Pa._ d 4.56d 5.02 5.42 d 6.17 d 6.22 ______ d 6.29 d 6.39

1

d 6.54 y 6.541------ d 7.20 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ d 7.58 d 8.0 ------ ------ ------ d 8.3 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ _________ _L_ dl0. 16 d!0.30 ___________ _ Ar New York,{Hudson Ter. 6.50 7.00 7.301 8 14 8.11 u 8.46 8.22 8.30 8.38 8.38 9.50 9.10 9.50 9.50 10.02 ------ ------ 9.34 9.42 ------ gl0 .50 10.50 10.14 11.02 10.50 10.50 10 50 11.02 11.50 11.50 11.50 ______ 12.02 12.14 12.50 _____ _ N. Y. Penna. Sta. 6.35 6.45 7. 15 8.00 8.00 u 8.35 8.10 8.20 8.25 8.251 9.34 8.55 9.34 9.34 9.50 ------ ------ 9.25 9.30 ------ glO 35 10.35 10.05 10 45 10.35 10.35 10.35 10.45 11.35 11.35 11.35 11.45 11.59 12.35 _____ _ AM AM AM AM AM I AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM A/fl AM AM PM AM 

Lv Paoli, Pa. ____________ _ 
" Daylesford, Pa. ________ _ 
" Berwyn, Pa. ___________ _ 
" Devon, Pa. ____________ _ 
" Strafford, Pa. __________ _ 

Lv Wayne, Pa. ___________ _ 
" St. Davids, Pa ... _______ _ 
" Radnor, Pa. ___________ _ 
" Villanova, Pa. _________ _ 
" Rosemont, Pa. _________ _ 

Lv Bryn Mawr, Pa. _______ _ 
" Haverford, Pa. _________ _ 
" Ardmore, Pa. __________ _ 
" Wynnewood, Pa. _______ _ 
" Narberth, Pa. _________ _ 

Lv Merion, Pa. ___________ _ 
" Overbrook, Pa ... _ _____ _ 
• Fifty-second St.Phila.,Pa. 
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Week• 
days 

AM 

10.52 

Ar Philadelphia, Pa. 
" Penna. Sta. (30th St.)_ dll .16 

: ~~~:~ ~!~e~r\t~t~.;:: -iijii 
Lv Penna. Sta. (30th St.)___ 12-04 
Ar North Philadelphia, Pa._ 
Ar New Yori<,{Hudson Ter. -°i:50 

N. Y. Penna. Sta. 1.39 
PM 

332 

Daily 

AM 
NB 

11.19 

"ii:23 
11.25 
11.27 

11.29 
11.31 
11.33 
11.35 
11.37 

11.39 
11 .41 
11.43 
11.45 
11.47 

11.49 
11.51 

12.00 
12.03 

12.04 

1. 50 
1.39 
PM 

334 336 14 

W .. k. Daily Week­
days days 

H 

AM 
NB 

11.49 
fll .51 
11.53 
11 .55 
11.57 

PM PM 
NB 

12.19 12 40 
f12.21 ------
12.23 ------
12.25 ------
12-27 ------

11.59 12.29 ------
12.01 12.31 ------
12.03 12.33 ------
12.05 12-~5 ------
12.07 12.37 ------

12.09 12.39 
12.11 12.41 
12.13 12.43 
12.15 12.45 
12.17 12.47 

12.19 12.49 
12.21 12.51 

12.30 1.00 
12.33 1.03 

PM 

1.04 ------
------ d 1.04 

2.50 3 02 
2.37 2 55 
PM PM 
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Week• 
days 

H 

PM 
NB 

12.49 
f12 .51 
12.53 
12.55 
12.57 

12.59 
1.01 
1-03 
1.05 
1.07 

1.09 
1.11 
1. 13 
1.15 
1.17 

1 .19 
1.21 

1.30 
1.33 

PM 

340 

Daily 

PM 
NP 
1 .19 

f 1 .21 
1.23 
1.25 
1.27 

1.29 
1 .31 
1.33 
1.35 
1 .37 

1 .39 
1.41 
1 .43 
1.45 
1.47 

1.49 
1.51 

2.00 
2.03 

2.04 

-Tso 
3.38 
PM 
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H 

PM 
NB 
1.49 

f 1 .51 
1.53 
1.55 
1.57 

1.59 
2.01 
2.03 
2.05 
2.07 

2.09 
2.11 
2.13 
2.15 
2.17 

2.19 
2.21 

2.30 
2.33 
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Daily 

32 346 

Daily Except 

PM 
NH 
2.19 

t 2.21 
2.23 
2.25 
2.21 

2.29 
2.31 
2.33 
2.35 
2.37 

2.39 
2.41 
2.43 
2.45 
2.47 

2.49 
2.51 

3.00 
3.03 

PM 

2.30 

--~:~~ ciTs-1 
4.51 4. 41 
4.37 4.30 
PM PM 

Sat&Sun 

H 

PM 
NB 
2.49 

f 2.51 
2.53 
2.55 
2.57 

2.59 
3.01 
3.03 
3.05 
3.07 

3.09 
3.11 
3.13 
3.15 
3.17 

3.19 
3.21 

3.30 
3 33 

PM 

348 

Daily 

PM 
NB 
3.19 

f 3.21 
3.23 
3.25 
3.27 

3.29 
3.31 
3.33 
3.35 
3.37 

3.39 
3.41 
3.43 
3.45 
3.47 

3.49 
3.51 
3.54 

4.00 
4.03 
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Daily 

PM 
NB 
3 24 

--~:~ ·Tss 
5_57 5.41 
5,45 530 
PM PM 

54 

Daily 

PM 

3.30 

-Too 
5.41 
5 40 
PM 
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days 

H 

PM 
NB 
3.49 

f 3.51 
3.53 
3.55 
3.57 

3.59 
4.01 
4.03 
4.05 
4.07 

4.09 
4.11 
4.13 
4.15 
4.17 

4.18 
4 21 
4.24 

4 30 
4 33 

PM 

352 

Daily 
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PM I PM 
NB NB 
4.14 4.49 

f 4.16 f 4.51 
4.18 4.53 
4.20 4.55 
4.22 4.57 
----

4.24 4.59 
4.26 5.01 
4.28 5.03 
430 5.05 
4.32 5.07 

PM 
NW 
5.12 

f 5.14 
5.16 
5. 18 
5.20 

5.22 
5.24 
5.26 
5.28 
5.30 

4.34 5.09 5.32 
4.36 5.11 5.34 
438 5.13 5.36 
4.40 5.15 5.311 
4.42 5.17 1 5.40 

4 44 5.19 5. 42 
4 46 5.21 5.44 
4_ 49 5.24 5. 47 

4.55 
4.58 

5.04 

"Tsi 
6.40 
PM 

5.30 5.53 
5.33 5.56 

------ _____ L 

6.05 

PM 

G 

PM 

5.49 
f 5.51 

5.53 
5.55 
5.57 

5.59 
6.01 
6.03 
6.05 
6.07 

6.09 
6.11 
6.13 
6.15 
6.17 

6.19 
6.21 
6.24 

6.30 
6.33 

PM 

H 

PM 
NB 
5 56 

f 5.58 
6 00 
6 02 
6 04 

6 06 
6 08 
6.10 
6 12 
6 14 

6 16 
6 18 
6 20 
6 22 
6 24 

6 26 
6 28 
6 31 

6 37 
6.40 

PM 

360 

Daily 

PM 
NB 
6 15 

f 6.17 
6.19 
6.21 
6.23 

6.25 
6.27 
6.29 
6.31 
6.33 

6.35 
6.37 
6.39 
6.41 
6.43 

6.45 
6.47 

602 

Daily 

PM 
NB 
6.47 

362 

Daily 

PM 
NB 
6.52 

f 6.54 
6.56 
6.58 
7 00 

7 02 
7.04 
7.06 
7.08 
7.10 

7.12 
7.14 
7.16 
7.18 
7.20 

1.22 
7.24 
7.27 

7.33 
7.36 

7.04 1.22 t 7 51 

364 
Daily 

PM 
NP 
7.19 

t 1.21 
7.23 
7.25 
7.27 

7.29 
7.31 
7.33 
7.35 
7.37 

7.39 
7.41 
7.43 
7.45 
7.47 

7.49 
7.51 
7.54 

8.00 
8.03 

r 8.15 

,ifo& 
r 9-55 

PM 

622-
366 

Daily 

PM 
NB 
7.49 

f 7.51 
7.53 
7 55 
7 57 

7 59 
8.01 
8.03 
8.05 
8.07 

8 09 
8.11 
8.13 
8.15 
8.17 

8.19 
8.21 

368 

Daily 

PM 
NB 
8.22 

f 8.24 
8.26 
8.28 
8.30 

8.32 
8.34 
8.36 
8.38 
8.40 

8.42 
8.44 
8.46 
8.48 
8.50 

8.52 
8.54 

24 

Week­
days 

PM 

8.30 

8.30 9 03 d 8 58 

--~:~~ --~:~~ -Tii3 ---
w 9.04 t 9.44 9.44 

w11.11 tll.50 
w11.oo 111.35 

PM PM 

11.so 
11.35 
PM 

74 

Daily 

PM 

8.35 

"Toi 
10.50 
10.30 
PM 

646 

Sun. 
only 

372 
Daily 

™IPM NB 
9 07 9.19 

-- ---- f 9.21 
------ 9.23 
------ 1 9 25 
------ 9.27 

9.29 
9.31 
9.33 
9.35 
9.37 

9.39 
9.41 

------ 9.43 
------ ' 9.45 

9.47 

------ 9.49 
______ I 9.51 

d 9 31 

9 37 

10.00 
10.03 

376 

Daily 

PM 
NB 

10.19 
110 .21 
10.23 
10.25 
10.27 

10.29 
10.31 
10.33 
10.35 
10.37 

10.39 
10.41 
10.43 
10.45 
10.47 

10.49 
10.51 

11.00 
11.03 

10 04 el0.35 11 .26 

-ii:si ei2:§§ ·T20 
11.40 el2.15 1.05 
PM AM AM 

46 
Daily 

PM 

11.35 

12.02 
2.10 
1.50 

AM 

380 

Daily 

PM 
NB 

11.49 
111.51 
11 53 
11.55 
11 .57 

11 59 
12.01 
12.03 
12.05 
12.07 

12.09 
12.11 
12.13 
12.15 
12.17 

12.19 
12.21 

12.30 
12.33 

1.18 

3.10 
2.58 

AM 

REFERENCE Ndl'ES 

Note A-The special service charge is $1.00 (plus Federal 
Tax) for all distances over 360 miles, and 50c (plus 
Federal Tax) to and including 3f0 miles, for each seat 
whether it be occupied by adult or child of any age. 

t Week-days only. 

• On Sundays and Nov. 22, Dec. 21>, Jan. 1 and Feb. 22 
leaves Hudson Terminal 5.50 A M. 

c;> On Feb. 22 leaves five minutes earl er. 

E Will not run on Dec. 25 and Jan. 1 
G Runs Nov. 22, Dec. 25 and Jan. 1. 

H Will not run on Nov. 22, Dec. 25 aiid Jan. 1. 

N Runs Dec. 25 and Jan. 1. 

NB N o checked baggage handled on this train. 
NH No checked baggage except on Nov. 22, Dec. 25 and Jan. 1. 
NP No checked baggage on Sundays nd Nov. 22, Dec. 25 

and Jan. 1. 

NS No checked baggage Sundays. 
NW No checked baggage week-days. 

R Will not run on Nov. 22, Dec. 23, · 4, 30 and 31. 
· T Will not run on Nov. 23, Dec. 24, . 5, 31 and Jan. I. 

c Stops only to receive passengers. 

d Stops only to discharge passengers, 

e On Sundays and Nov. 22, Dec.15 and Jan. I leaves 
Penna. Station (30th St.) 10.04 . M .; arrives Hudson 
Terminal 11.51 P. M. and Penn . Station 11.40 P. M. 

f Stops only on signal or notice to gent or conductor to 
receive or discharge passengers. 

g On Sundays and Nov. 22, Dec. 5 and Jan. I leaves 
Penna. Station (30th St.) 9.09 A. M.; arrives Hudson 
Terminal 11.02 A. M. and Penn . Station 10.45 A. M. 

j Stops only on notice to conductor th discharge passengers 
from points west of Pittsburgh. 

k Saturdays only. 

m Stops only to receive passengers for _..a ncaster and beyond. 

n Stops only to receive passengers , or Lancaster and for 
Pittsburgh and points west. 

o On Saturdays, Sundays and Nov. ?.2, Dec. 25 and Jan. 1 
leaves Pennsylvania Station 6.31 A. M., Hudson Ter­
minal 6.10 A. M" arrives Penn, Jvania Station (30th 
St.) 8.11 A. M. 

p Stops only to receive passengers for points south of 
Harrisburg served by the Ne"o/ York to Roanoke 
sleepers; also for points west of Pittsburgh. 

q Stops only to receive paRsengerc:' ior Lewistown and 
points west of Pittsburgh. 1 

r On Sundays and Nov. 22, Dec. 25 and Jan. 1 leaves 
Penna. Station (30th St.) 8.04 F( M .; arrives Hudson 
Terminal 10.01 P. M. and Pen ' . Station 9.45 P. M , 

I On Sundays leaves Penna. Station (30th St.) 9.29 P. M.; 
arrives Hudson Terminal 11.21 1>. M., Penna. Station 
11.10 P. M. 

u Week-days except Nov. 22, Dec. 2 , Jan. 1 and Feb. 22. 
v Stops only to receive passenger: for points west of 

Philadelphia. 

w Sundays and Nov. 22, Dec. 25 and I.ran. 1. 

x Stops only on Saturdays and Nov. 22, Dec. 25 and Jan. 1. 
y Stops only to discharge passenger from Pittsburgh and 

points west. 

z Stops only to receive passenger for points west of 
Pittsburgh. 

BROADWAY LIMITED 
All-Private-Room Fleet Leader 

NEW YORK • PHILADELPHIA • CHICAGO 

Step aboard the Broadway into handsome sur­
roundings. Relax in your choice of six distinc­
tive types of private-room accommodations. 
Individual temperature and lighting controls 
•.. enclosed toilet facilities in rooms designed for 
more than one. Delightful Lounge and Obser­
vation-Lounge Cars. Superb food in the beau­
tifully-appointed Master Dining Car. 

Completely Air-Conditioned 
SMOOTH ELECTRIC POWER .•. AL~ THE WAY I 

For schedules, consult East- West timetables 

For Finest Travel to the Southwest 

All-Pullman Streamliner 

NEW YORK• WASHINGTON •ST.LOUIS 
• Newest all-private-room 

sleeping cars. 
• Berths in section• type 

cars. 

• Handsome Observation 
and Oub Lounge Cars. 

• Beautiful Master Din­
ing Car. 

• Smooth electric power 

For schedules, consult East- West timetables. 
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